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2016 CHAMPIONSHIPS

Perennial power North Central College won its 17th NCAA Division Il Men’s Cross Country National Championship with a score of 60, finishing ahead of run-
ner up SUNY Geneseo with a score of 204 and third place University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire with a score of 209. The Championship was run under mostly
cloudy skies, windy conditions and 40 degree temperatures on the course at E.P “Tom” Sawyer State Park.

lan LaMere from University of Wisconsin-Platteville won the men’s individual title with a time of 23:40.4. Ernie Pitone from Widener University finished second
at 24:09.0, with Tim Nichols from Tufts University finishing third at 24:09.7 and Isaac Garcia-Cassani from SUNY Geneseo finishing fourth at 24:18.0.

LaMere also won the 2015 NCAA Men’s Division Ill Cross Country National Championship men’s individual cross country title and won the NCAA 10,000
meters in track and field.

The Cardinals were led to the team title by Zach Plank who finished in sixth place, followed by teammates Al Baldonado (10th place), Dhruvil Patel (13th place),
Ethan Adifinger (14th place) and Zach Hird (17th place).

2016 TEAM STANDINGS

1. *North Central (IL) 60

2. SUNY Geneseo 204
3. Wis.-Eau Claire 209
4. Washington U. 216
5. Claremont-M-S 251
6. Wis.-La Crosse 295
7. MIT 301
8. Johns Hopkins 316
9. Williams 330
10. Loras 352
11. Christopher Newport 356
12. Amherst 362
13.RPI 369
14. Ohio Northern 374
15. St. Olaf 384
16. Allegheny 386
17. Pomona-Pitzer 431
18. Haveford 459
19. Calvin 468
20. Camegie Mellon 480
21. Wartburg 486
22. SUNY Oneonta 504
23. Whittier 561
24. Emory 565
25. St. Lawrence 593
26. Middlebury 602
27. Wash. & Lee 640
28. Mount Union 665
29. Rhodes 698
30. TCNJ 709
31. Occidental 774
32.NYU 819

*Team Score Places: Zach Plank 6, Al Baldonado 10, Patel Dhruvil 13, Ethan Adlfinger 14, Zach Hird 17.
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LaMere, lan, Wis.-Platteville, 23:40.4
Pitone, Ernie, Widener, 24:09.0
Nichols, Tim, Tufts, 24:09.7

Garcia-Cassani, Isaac, SUNY Geneseo,24:18.0

Cheung, Dan, Allegheny, 24:18.9
Lau, Darin, Wis.-Eau Claire, 24:22.9
Deyo, Matt, MIT, 24:28.1

Lund, Kyle, Claremont-Mudd-Scripps, 24:32.5

Plank, Zach, North Central (lll.), 24:34.3
Jensen, Isaac, Luther, 24:37.9
Chelimo, David, Colby, 24:38.1
Maloney, Dennis, MIT, 24:39.6

Sealand, Joshua, Claremont-Mudd-Scripps, 24:39.8

Kramer, Jordan, Calvin, 24:40.1
Baldonado, Al, North Central (lll.), 24:40.5
Becker, Ryan, Washington U., 24:40.8
Violette, Randy, Allegheny, 24:41.2
Patel, Dhruvil, North Central (lll.), 24:41.6
Adlfinger, Ethan, North Central (Ill.), ~ 24:41.9
O’Connor, Luke, Tufts, 24:42.4
Merriman, Sam, Case Western,  24:43.5
Woods, Henry, Haverford, 24:453
Coffey, Joe, St. Olaf, 24:46.7
Hird, Zach, North Central (lIl.), 24:47.0
O’Connor, Grant, RPI, 24:47.3
Flank, Jaryd, Muhlenberg, 24:47.9
Bailey, James, RIT, 24:48.4
Caulfield, Thomas, St. Lawrence, 24:50.2
O’gara, David, Washington U., 24:51.0
Bass, Alec, Dubuque, 24:51.7
Petersson, Nick, Wis.-Eau Claire, 24:52.0
Harms, Brett, Wis.-Whitewater, 24:53.2
Tope, Mason, Loras, 24:53.2
Treacy, Patrick, Wis.-Eau Claire, 24:54.1
Hodkinson, Brad, Pacific Lutheran, 24:55.9
McVey, lan, Ohio Northern, 24:57.5
Stender, Ryan, Brandeis, 24:57.7

Brown, Tanner, Nebraska Wesleyan, 24:59.7

Ochstein, Schaffer, Johns Hopkins, 24:59.8
Reid, Grayson, Christopher Newport, 25:00.7
Reischling, Andy, Pomona-Pitzer, 25:01.3
Osing, Tanner, Augustana (lIl.), 25.01.5
Beyer, Rory, MIT, 25:02.1
Decker, Ben, Williams, 25:03.2
Kaczinski, Eli, Wartburg, 25:03.8
Taber, Ben, Gettysburg, 25:04.0
Walker, Nicholas, Bowdoin, 25:04.5
O’Keefe, Dan, North Central (lll.), 25:05.6
Dudek, Will, Wesleyan, 25:06.3
Sandoval, Julian, Whittier, 25:07.2
Borash, Daniel, Wis.-River Falls, 25:07.4
Patacsil, Dominic, Wabash, 25:07.9
LaPointe, John, Christopher Newport, 25:08.0
Myers, Preston, Mount Union, 25:09.4
Wubben, Matt, Wis.-Platteville, 25:10.0
Christiansen, Daniel, Grove City, 25:10.3
Kramer, Alex, SUNY Geneseo, 25:10.7
Riggs, Nathan, Centre, 25:10.8

Hiegel, Robert, Bridgewater (Va.), 25:11.0
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Huang, Kevin, Claremont-Mudd-Scripps, 25:11.8

Fairley, Mark, Central College, 25:12.3
Pavarini, Tom, Johns Hopkins, 25:12.6
Burguete, Polo, DePauw, 25:12.7
Lupia, Anthony, Oneonta, 25:12.9
Harden, Andrew, Ohio Northern,  25:13.9
Newsum, Jovan, Saint Mary’s (Minn.), 25:14.0

Schultz, Thomas, Wis.-La Crosse, 25:14.1

Hussein, Mohamed, Amherst, 25:15.1
Sisario, Michael, Emory, 25:15.4
Fazio, Benjamin, RPI, 25:15.6
Rich, Brian, Middlebury, 25:15.8

Mitchell, William, Carnegie Mellon, 25:16.1

Schalois, Kase, Ohio Northern, 25:16.1
Briggs, Travis, SUNY Geneseo, 25:16.4
Matteucci, Nick, Washington U.,  25:17.0
McDermott, Will, Widener, 25:17.2
Pourshalchi, Scott, Jonns Hopkins, 25:17.5

McSolla, Daniel, Wentworth Institute of Tech, 25:17.8

Adams, Justin, Loras, 25:17.9
Schott, Benjamin, Messiah, 25:19.1
Anderson, Austin, Williams, 25:19.2
Ewers, lan, Wis.-La Crosse, 25:19.4
Nelson, Craig, Amherst, 25:19.8
Burks, Alex, SUNY Geneseo, 25:19.8
Tedeschi, Andrew, TCNJ, 25:19.9
Smith, Carter, Allegheny, 25:20.2
Zajkowski, Austin, Wis.-La Crosse, 25:20.5
Meijer, Raymond, Amherst, 25:21.1
Nugent, Brien, Loras, 25:21.4
McKinney, Mason, Wabash, 25:21.5
Hernandez, Jeremy, Ramapo, 25:21.5
Strehler, Mac, Washington and Lee, 25:21.6
Busby, David, Oneonta, 25:21.7
Watson, Charles, Pomona-Pitzer, 25:21.7
Gomez, Omar, North Central (lll.), 25:21.9
Sotos, John, Ohio Wesleyan, 25:22.1
Herlihy, Ryan, Haverford, 25:22.5
Hinz, Sam, Wis.-La Crosse, 25:23.1
Williams, Dillon, Washington U.,  25:23.1
Mazzuca, Alfredo, SUNY Geneseo, 25:23.3
Bill, Andrew, Albion, 25:23.7
Mulligan, Colin, Pomona-Pitzer,  25:23.9
Dover, Jeffrey, Christopher Newport, ~ 25:23.9
Zorn, Justin, Union (N.Y.), 25:24.0
Simpson, Liam, Williams, 25:24.3
Johnsrud, Peter, Washington U., 25:24.3
O’Connor, Sean, RPI, 25:24.6
Philipose, Andrew, Calvin, 25:27.4
Mees, Lukas, Emory, 25:27.4
Frawley, Jerry, Wartburg, 25:27.8
Loftus, Patrick, Willamette, 25:27.9
Leary, Keenan, Occidental, 25:28.2
Monheim, Liam, Lewis & Clark,  25:28.2
Miletti, Tyler, Wis.-Oshkosh, 25:28.2
Pulvidente, Connor, SUNY Geneseo, 25:28.7
Huffman, Riley, Wis.-Eau Claire, 25:28.8
O’neil, Matt, Mount Union, 25:29.5
Aispuro, Ascencion, Middlebury,  25:29.6
Schraeder, Josh, Wis.-La Crosse, 25:30.2
Mullins, Corey, Muhlenberg, 25:30.6
Lerdall, Thomas, St. Olaf, 25:30.9
Colaizzi, Griffin, Williams, 25:31.3
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Lindquist, Jackson, Wis.-Superior, 25:31.3
Cyra, Matt, Wis.-Eau Claire, 25:31.4
Leroy, MacKenzye, Washington and Lee, 25:31.7

Auld, Ryan, Carnegie Mellon, 25:33.3
Sevcik, Timothy, Loras, 25:33.6
Joseph, Jesse, Claremont-Mudd-Scripps, 25:34.1
Cepeda, Kyle, Washington U., 25:34.3
Anderson, William, St. Olaf, 25:35.1
Kokare, Kailas, Wartburg, 25:35.6
Berhe, Alex, St. Olaf, 25:36.0
Weisse, Jonah, Wis.-La Crosse, 25:36.2
Fleming, Andy, Oneonta, 25:37.8
Hickson, Oliver, Johns Hopkins,  25:38.0
Whipple, Henry, Hamilton, 25:38.5
Sullivan, Shane, Emory, 25:38.9
Williams, Noah, Williams, 25:39.2
Nowicki, Zac, Calvin, 25:39.3
Sauvola, Devin, Wis.-Stout, 25:39.8
Pelzar, Jonathan, RIT, 25:40.9
Mazzarella, Brandon, TCNJ, 25:41.2

Slattengren, Blake, Lewis & Clark, 25:41.3

Gorman, Jimmy, Haverford, 25:41.4
Lucey, Steven, Amherst, 25:41.8
Kuhlmann, Sam, Wis.-Eau Claire, 25:42.6
Simon , Kirby, Washington U., 25:42.7
Phillips, Sean, Ithaca, 25:42.7
Ketola, Keith, St. Olaf, 25:42.9
Fields, Spencer, Rhodes, 25:43.3
Borger, Bobby, Ohio Northern, 25:43.6
Abdoulaye, Sidi, St. Lawrence, 25:43.7
Watro, Curtis, Carnegie Mellon,  25:43.7
Nelson, Scott, Amherst, 25:43.8
Levine , Louis, Johns Hopkins, 25:44.2
Davis, Garrett, RPI, 25:44.3

Murch, Samuel, Christopher Newport, 25:44.7
Degroot-Lutzner, Julian, Pomona-Pitzer, 25:44.9
D’Anieri, Thomas, Claremont-Mudd-Scripps,25:45.5
Voehler, Dominic, Rhodes, 25:45.6
Veltre, Kevin, Rowan, 25:46.4
Benfer, Andrew, Christopher Newport, 25:46.9
Banks, Nico, Claremont-Mudd-Scripps, 25:46.9

Fleming, Paul, Carnegie Mellon, 25:48.0
Freed, Ben, MIT, 25:48.2
Appleton, Caleb, Wartburg, 25:48.9
Read, Daniel, Christopher Newport, 25:49.0
Glaser, Mike, Wis.-La Crosse, 25:49.8
Moore, Jared, Carnegie Mellon,  25:50.4
Cohen, Zeke, Williams, 25:50.8
Stewart, Matthew, RPI, 25:51.2
McDonald, lan, Washington and Lee, 25:51.3
Huey, Kevin, Whittier, 25:51.3

Mhatre, Aaditya, Carnegie Mellon, 25:51.4

Solorza, Ruben, Whittier, 25:51.9
Hale, Peter, Williams, 25:52.0
Batt, Zach, DePauw, 25:52.0
Akerley, Devin, Oneonta, 25:52.2

Roberts, Christopher, Birmingham-Southern, 25:52.5

Callan, Peter, Colorado College, 25:52.7
Cerda, Osvaldo, Whittier, 25:52.8
Hughes, John, Allegheny, 25:53.1
Hedges, Ben, Loras, 25:54.4
Morgan, Greg, Haverford, 25:54.6

Fishbein, Benjamin, St. Lawrence, 25:54.8
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186 Hearn, Adam, Rhodes, 25:55.0 218 Nagpal, Abhinav, Redlands, 26:19.2 250 Harmon, Phillip, Washington and Lee, 26:40.7

187 Setya, Karn, NYU, 25:57.9 219 Sankaran, Austin, Occidental, 26:19.9 251 Archer, Ryan, Carnegie Mellon,  26:44.7
188 Jorgensen, Matt, SUNY Geneseo, 25:58.7 220 Ensminger, Colin, Loras, 26:20.0 252 Toppin, Joel, Wartburg, 26:45.6
189 DedJong, Mark, Calvin, 25:59.0 221 Kieffer, JD, Pomona-Pitzer, 26:20.4 253 Sugimoto, Aaron, Occidental, 26:46.2
190 Howells, William, Whittier, 25:59.1 222 Scott, Lee, Wartburg, 26:21.1 254 Freyaldenhoven, Toler, Rhodes, 26:48.6
191 Cicciu, Matthew, RPI, 26:02.2 223 Dick, Nathanael, Calvin, 26:21.3 255 Dolwick, Alex, Washington and Lee, 26:49.4
192 Knoedler, Alex, MIT, 26:02.5 224 Henschel, Jack, St. Olaf, 26:21.5 256 Mortensen, Patrick, St. Lawrence, 26:50.0
193 Eggers, Jacob, St. Olaf, 26:03.5 225 Goodwin, Jackson, U. of the South, ~ 26:21.6 257 Koeman, Jamison, Calvin, 26:53.0
194 Gearinger, Dylan, Haverford, 26:05.2 226 Baird, Cooper, Washington and Lee,  26:22.6 258 Mudd, Max, NYU, 26:53.7
195 Saddler, Neil, NYU, 26:06.1 227 Carroll, Jack, Loras, 26:23.0 259 Hunter, Patrick, Washington and Lee, 26:57.1
196 Brossy, Cosmo, Amherst, 26:06.4 228 Hale, Charlie, Haverford, 26:23.4 260 Trimble, Colten, Mount Union, 27:01.4
197 VanHaitsma, Nathan, Calvin, 26:06.9 229 Schulze, Spencer, Ohio Northern, 26:24.1 261 Colosi, Paul, UC Santa Cruz, 27:02.5
198 Putnam, Jason, Christopher Newport, 26:07.1 230 Robertson, Thomas, Occidental, 26:24.2 262 Crowley, Brian, RPI, 27:03.9
199 Doran, Alex, Johns Hopkins, 26:07.5 231 Karam, Nick, NYU, 26:24.3 263 Dellabough, Blake, Oneonta, 27:05.0
200 Phillips, Ryan, Rhodes, 26:08.0 232 Mancuso, Logan, St. Lawrence, 26:24.8 264 McTaggart, Alex, Rhodes, 27:09.6
201 Ogetii, Dadley, St. Lawrence, 26:08.9 233 Dunham, Chad, Oneonta, 26:25.4 265 Bach, Jon, Mount Union, 27:11.8
202 Maldonado, Jorge, NYU, 26:09.0 234 Mitchell, Brian, TCNJ, 26:25.7 266 Wasko, Quinn, TCNJ, 27:12.7
203 Smith, Drew, Lynchburg, 26:09.3 235 O'Leary, Aaron, Wartburg, 26:26.3 267 Prothero, Luke, TCNJ, 27:13.6
204 Ryan, Garrett, Claremont-Mudd-Scripps,26:11.3 236 Svetz, Matt, Allegheny, 26:27.6 268 Barr, Emmett, Allegheny, 27:27.9
205 Serrao, Kevin, Middlebury, 26:11.6 237 Kazlow , Geoffrey, Johns Hopkins, 26:28.7 269 Jack, Andrew, Occidental, 27:36.5
206 Sogaard, Kristian, Amherst, 26:11.7 238 Saponara, Matthew, TCNJ, 26:30.1 270 Vucovich, Nicholas, Pomona-Pitzer, 27:38.7
207 Wood, Brendan, Middlebury, 26:12.2 239 Thomas, Nick, Mount Union, 26:32.0 271 Reyes, Jordan, NYU, 27:39.3
208 Waltman, Nicholas, MIT, 26:12.3 240 Weiss, Daniel, MIT, 26:33.1 272 Evans, Connor, Middlebury, 27:39.6
209 Boyd, Samuel, Ohio Northern, 26:12.6 241 McBane, Michael, Emory, 26:34.0 273 Torres, Luis, Emory, 27:40.6
210 Sopchak, Adam, Mount Union, 26:14.4 242 Johnson, Dale, TCNJ, 26:35.0 274 Koch, Justin, Allegheny, 27:46.5
211 Head, Parker, Pomona-Pitzer, 26:14.6 243 Stuckey, James, Rhodes, 26:37.9 275 Calove, Gabriel, Whittier, 27:46.6
212 Barkan, Brody, Occidental, 26:16.2 244 Gordon, Cully, Ohio Northern, 26:38.2 276 Olsen, Tanner, Whittier, 27:53.5
213 Graham, Ryan, Wis.-Eau Claire, 26:16.9 245 Barajas, Jovani, Occidental, 26:38.4 277 Thorne, Josh, Mount Union, 27:59.0
214 Peet, Graham, Haverford, 26:17.5 246 McOmber, Timothy, Birmingham-Southern, 26:38.9 278 Mitchell, Jonathan, St. Lawrence, 28:38.7
215 Shaw, Josh, Lynchburg, 26:18.6 247 Shaw, Bennett, Emory, 26:39.3 Osubor, Matt, NYU, DNF
216 Hunt, Austin, Emory, 26:18.8 248 Brennan, Ryan, Oneonta, 26:39.8 Bulger, Ryan, St. John’s (MN), DNF
217 Knowlton, Harrison, Middlebury,  26:19.1 249 Meijer, Miles, Middlebury, 26:40.6
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HISTORY

Year
1973

1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

2013
2014
2015
2016

Champion
Ashland

Mount Union
North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
Occidental

North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
Carleton

North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
Brandeis

St. Thomas (MN)
Luther

St. Thomas (MN)
North Central (IL)
Wis.-Oshkosh
Wis.-Oshkosh
Wis.-Oshkosh
Rochester (NY)
North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
Williams
Williams

Wis.-La Crosse
North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
Calvin

Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-Oshkosh
Calvin

Calvin

Wis.-La Crosse
Calvin

NYU

SUNY Cortland
North Central (IL)
Haverford

North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)

St. Olaf

North Central (IL)
Wis.-Eau Claire
North Central (IL)

Coach
Paul Armor

Jim Wuske

Allen Carius
Allen Carius
Steve Haas

Points
66

105
91

109
149

Glen Behnke/Allen Carius 60
Glen Behnke/Allen Carius 85

Bill Huych
Allen Carius
Allen Carius
Norman Levine
Larry Russ
Kent Finanger
Larry Russ
Allen Carius
John Zupanc
John Zupanc
John Zupanc
Tim Hale
Allen Carius
Allen Carius
Peter Farwell
Peter Farwell
Phil Esten
Allen Carius
Allen Carius
Allen Carius
Brian Diemer
Don Fritsch
John Zupanc
Brian Diemer
Brian Diemer
Don Fritsch
Brian Diemer
Nicholas McDonough
Steve Patrick
Allen Carius
Tom Donnelly
Allen Carius
Allen Carius

Phil Lundin

Allen Carius

Dan Schwamberger
Allen Carius

121
89
51
52
76
98
51
67
66
55
87
139
107
32
98
83
86
94
106
84
65
80
66
48
107
94
37
128
80
50
87
110
167

84
130
135
60

Runner-Up

Albany (NY)
North Central (IL)
Occidental
Occidental
Humboldt St.
Humboldt St.
Luther

Humboldt St.
Augustana (IL)
Brandeis
Brandeis

North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-La Crosse
North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
Rochester (NY)
Wis.-La Crosse
North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
Mount Union
Calvin

Keene St.

Keene St.

Calvin

Calvin
Wis.-Stevens Point
North Central (IL)
Calvin

NYU

Haverford

North Central (IL)
Williams

North Central (IL)
Haverford

Calvin

Haverford

North Central (IL)
St. Olaf

Williams

SUNY Geneseo

Points

172
172
148
1M
132
152
151
93
125
107
89
89
89
150
72
78
75
118
100
147
114
123
110
91
94
96
122
100
87
140
122
128
137
17
92
150
115
181
104
172
188
188
86
143
144
204

Host or Site
Wheaton (IL)

Wheaton (IL)
Brandeis

Case

Case
Augustana (IL)
Augustana (IL)
Rochester (NY)
Carthage
Fredonia

Chris. Newport
Ohio Wesleyan
Emory
Fredonia

Hope
Washington-St. Louis
Augustana (IL)
Grinnell

Chris. Newport
Union (NY)
Grinnell
Moravian
Wis.-La Crosse
Augustana (IL)
MIT

Dickinson
Wis.-Oshkosh
Whitworth
Augustana (IL)
St. Olaf
Hanover
Wis.-Eau Claire
Ohio Wesleyan
Wilmington (OH)
St. Olaf
Hanover
Baldwin Wallace
Wartburg
Wis.-Oshkosh
Rose-Hulman

Hanover
Wilmington (OH)
UW-Oshkosh
Splading

History



TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS
North Central (IL)

Calvin
Wis.-Oshkosh
Wis.-La Crosse
St. Thomas (MN)
Williams
Ashland
Brandeis
Carleton

SUNY Cortland
Haverford

Luther

Mount Union
NYU

Occidental
Rochester (NY)
St. Olaf
Wis.-Eau Claire
(Note: Totals include co-championships.)
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INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

North Central (IL)
Augustana (IL)
Wis.-Platteville
Haverford
Carleton

St. Thomas (MN)
Wartburg
Williams

Ashland
Brandeis
Connecticut Col.
Hamilton
Lynchburg
UMass Dartmouth
UMass Boston
UMass Lowell
Neb. Wesleyan
Principia

Puget Sound
Rochester (NY)
St. Lawrenece
Trinity (CT)

St. Olaf
Wheaton (IL)
Widener

Wis.-La Crosse
Wis.-Steves Point
Wis.-Stout

CHAMPIONSHIPS RECORDS

TEAM SCORE

32—North Central (IL) (Dan Mayer 1, John Weigel 2, Brian Henz 5, Jim
Dickerson 6, Matt Brill 18), 1993.
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INDIVIDUAL TITLES
2—Dale Kramer, Carleton, 1976-77; David Terronez, Augustana (IL), 1988-

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS
5 miles—24:27, Steve Foster, Ashland, 1973, and Vin Fleming, UMass

Lowell, 1975.

89; Josh Moen, Wartburg, 2003-04.; lan LeMere, Wis.-Platteville,
2015-16.

8,000 meters—23:35.4, lan LaMere, Wis.-Platteville, 2015.

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Steve Foster
David Moller

Vin Fleming
Dale Kramer
Dale Kramer
Dan Henderson
Steve Hunt

Jeff Milliman
Mark Whalley
Nicholas Manciu
Tony Bluell

Mark Beeman
James White
Arnie Schraeder
Jukka Tammisuo
David Terronez
David Terronez
Seamus McElligott
Sandu Rebenciuc
Gary Wasserman
Dan Mayer
Jeremie Perry
John Weigel
Matt Brill

Brett Altergott
Erik Dieckman
Dave Davis

Tim McCoskey
J.B. Haglund
Ryan Bak

Josh Moen

Josh Moen

Neal Holtschulte
Macharia Yuot
Tyler Sigl

Peter Kosgei
Ricky Flynn
Anders Hulleberg
Ben Sathre

Tim Nelson
Michael LeDuc
Grant Wintheiser
lan LaMere

lan LeMere

Ashland
Rochester (NY)
UMass Lowell
Carleton
Carleton
Wheaton (IL)
UMass Boston
North Central (IL)
Principia

St. Thomas (MN)
North Central (IL)
Brandeis

UMass Dartmouth
Wis.-Stevens Point
St. Lawrence
Augustana (IL)
Augustana (IL)
Haverford
Augustana (IL)
Neb. Wesleyan
North Central (IL)
Williams

North Central (IL)
North Central (IL)
Wis.-La Crosse
North Central (IL)
Puget Sound
North Central (IL)
Haverford

Trinity (CT)
Wartburg
Wartburg
Williams
Widener
Wis.-Platteville
Hamilton
Lynchburg
Haverford

St. Thomas (MN)
Wis.-Stout
Connecticut Col.
St. Olaf
Wis.-Platteville
Wis.-Platteville

24:27
24:39
24:27
24:56
25:44
23:54
24:12.1
25:20.2
25:25
26:06
23:46
24:44.71
25:35
26:47
24:19.3
24:43.2
23:58
24:46.61
24:26
24:50.4
24:29.8
24:41.8
23:57.5
23:57
25:06
24:58.27
23:42.3
24:47.8
24:16
25:01.1
24:34.4
24:28.7
25:13.8
26:31
24:24
24:22.03
25:09.8
24:22.2
23:44.27
24:26.8
24:29.3
23:44.9
23:35.4
23:40.4

Race Distance 1973-75: 5 miles; 1976-2016: 8,000 meters.
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1st 2nd 3rd

Team (Years Participated)

Adrian (1973)

Albany (NY) (1973-74-77-78-83-84-91-92-93)

Albion (1980-81-2003-10)

Allegheny (1973-74-76-77-2002-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-15-16)

Alma (1973-74)

American (P.R.) (1977-87-88-89)

Amherst (2003-07-08-09-14-15-16)

Anderson (IN) (1999-2000-05-07)

Aquinas (1974-78)

Ashland (1973-77)

Augustana (L) (1973-74-75-76-77-79-80-81-84-86-88-89-90-91-92-93-96-2007-08-15)

Baldwin Wallace (1973-77-78-79-80-81-82-83)

Bates (1975-77-99-2004-11-12-13)

Benedictine (IL) (1975-77)

Bethany (WV) (1978-80-82)

Binghamton (1975-79-80-93)

Bowdoin (1995-2001-02-06-07-11-12)

Brandeis (1974-75-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-88-89-90-91-92-95-97-98-2008-09-10)

Bridgewater (VA) (2013-14)

Brockport (1976)

Brooklyn (1975)

Calvin (1977-79-80-87-88-89-90-91-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-
09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16)

Carleton (1973-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-81-92-93-94-95-96-2004-05-07-13-14)

Carnegie Mellon (1976-77-80-81-82-83-86-87-88-96-98-2003-05-06-07-08-09-10-12-14-15-
16)

Carthage (1976-77)

Case (1973-74-75-76-77-85-86-2003-08-12)

Central (IA) (1973-74-80-2012-13-14-15)

Centre (2004-05-06-08-10-11)

Chicago (1973-74-76-77-2004-05-13-15)

Chris. Newport (1984-94-15-16)

Claremont-M-S (1989-93-2000-01-02-06-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16)

Coast Guard (1977-78-79-89-2000)

Colby (2013-14)

Colorado Col. (1990-96-2003-07-09-10-11)

Concordia Chicago (1974)

Connecticut Col. (2002)

DePauw (1973-74-2001-04)

Dickinson (2007-08-09-10-11-12-13-14)

Dubuque (1976-77)

East. Mennonite (1978-79)

Eastern Conn. St. (1975)

Elizabethtown (1999-2001-02-04-09-10-11-15)

Emory (1976-83-84-85-86-87-92-99-2000-01-02-03-04-07-08-09-13-14-15-16)

Ferris St. (1975-76)

Fitchburg St. (1975-80-83)

Frank. & Marsh. (1977-83-95)

Fredonia (1973-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-84-92)

Frostburg St. (1979-80-81-82-83-84-85-90-91-96-97-98)

Gettysburg (1975-76-78-79-94)

Grinnell (1973-90-91-2008-10)

Grove City (1973-76)

Gust. Adolphus (1990)

Hamilton (2015)

Hamline (1973-74-75-76-77-83-2000-01-05-06-09-10-11)

Haverford (1978-79-80-82-85-86-87-89-90-91-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-
06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16)

Heidelberg (1997-98-99-2006-07-08-09)

Hope (1973-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-81-83-90)

Humboldt St. (1976-77-78-79)

Ithaca (1985-88-89-90-92-96-2000-01-02)

John Carroll (1974-75-77)

Johns Hopkins (1977-2011-12-13-14-16)

Kalamazoo (1973-74)
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Best Finish (Year[s])
30th (1973)

2nd (1973)

14th (1981)

3rd (2006-09)
26th (1973)

7th (1977)

9th (2014)

17th (2005)
13th (1974)

1st (1973)

2nd (1980)

10th (1983)

6th (1977-2012)
30th (1975)
19th (1982)
20th (1993)

8th (2002)

1st (1983)

31st (2013)
21st (1976)
39th (1975)

1st (2000-03-04-06)

1st (1980)
6th (1981)

32nd (1976)
7th (1986)
6th (2013)

22nd (2005)
9th (2005)

11th (2016)
5th (2016)
12th (1978)
5th (2014)
15th (1990)
41st (1974)
20th (2002)
13th (2004)
5th (2010)
41st (1976)
26th (1978)
24th (1975)
14th (2001-10)
12th (1986)
7th (1976)
9th (1983)
14th (1977)
3rd (1981)
8th (1982-83)
10th (1976)
14th (1991)
19th (1973)
14th (1990)
21st (2015)
4th (1973-83)
1st (2010)

15th (1997)
6th (1980)

2nd (1976-77-79)
9th (2001)

27th (1975)

8th (2016)

22nd (1973)

History



Team (Years Participated) Yrs. 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th  Best Finish (Year[s])
Keene St. (1974-75-76-77-78-80-81-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-09) 17 0 2 00 0 2nd (1999-2000)
Kenyon (2000) 1 0 0 00 0 13th (2000)
La Verne (2012) 1 0 0 00 0 31st (2012)
Lincoln (PA) (1977) 1 0 0 00 0 52nd (1977)
Lock Haven (1977) 1 0 0 00 0 38th (1977)
Loras (2003-11-13-14-15-16) 6 0 0 00 0 10th (2016)
Luther (1973-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-84-85-86-87-88-89-2006-07-10-12-13) 19 1 1 10 2 1st (1985)
Lynchburg (1978-79-80-82-91-92-93-2009-10-11-12) 1 0 0 00 0 13th (1991)
Macalester (1973) 1 0 0 0O 0 24th (1973)
Manchester (2009-11-12-13) 4 0 0 00 0 26th (2009)
Marist (1974-75-76-77) 4 0 0 00 0 23rd (1975)
Mary Washington (1990) 1 0 0 00 0 18th (1990)
Middlebury (2010-11-12-13-14-15-16) 7 0 0 00 0 7th (2013)
Millersville (1973-75-77-78-79) 5) 0 0 00 0 7th (1973-75-79)
MIT (1975-76-79-80-81-82-84-85-86-94-99-2001-10-13-14-15-16) 17 0 0 00 0 7th (2016)
Mount Union (1973-74-75-76-77-78-82-84-85-89-95-96-97-2001-02-05-06-08-09-14-16) 21 1 1 01 1 1st (1974)
Muhlenberg (2006) 1 0 0 00 0 29th (2006)
Muskingum (1974) 1 0 0 00 0 30th (1974)
Neb. Wesleyan (1973-74-76-77-89-94-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11) 21 0 0 12 0 3rd (2001)
North Central (IL) (1973-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94- 4 17 15 52 1 1st (1975-76-78-79-81-
95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15)-16 82-87-92-93-97-98-
99-2009-11-12-14-16)
North Park (1973-74) 2 0 0 00 0 25th (1973)
Notre Dame de Namur (1987) 1 0 0 0O 0 21st (1987)
NYU (2003-04-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-16) 1 1 1 01 0 1st (2007)
Oberlin (1974) 1 0 0 00 0 31st (1974)
Occidental (1974-75-76-77-80-82-83-85-86-88-90-91-92-94-95-2006-07-11-16) 19 1 2 00 1 1st (1977)
Ohio Northern (1975-2006-07-08-16) 5] 0 0 00 0 11th (2008)
Ohio Wesleyan (1976-79-2010) 8] 0 0 00 0 24th (1979)
Olivet (1973-74-75) B 0 0 00 0 33rd (1973)
Oswego St. (1973) 1 0 0 00 0 14th (1973)
Otterbein (1974-76-77-84-86-87-88-94-95) 9 0 0 00 0 8th (1994)
Plattsburgh St. (1974-75-78-79-81-94-95-97-99-2008) 10 0 0 0O 0 9th (1978)
Plymouth St. (1974-75-77) 3 0 0 00 0 14th (1974)
Pomona-Pitzer (1978-79-80-81-82-93-2004-05-12-13-14-15-16) 13 0 0 00 0 6th (2015)
Principia (1977) 1 0 0 00 0 29th (1977)
Puget Sound (1999-2002-03) B 0 0 00 0 21st (1999)
Redlands (1992) 1 0 0 00 0 20th (1992)
Rensselaer (1975-96-16) 8] 0 0 00 0 13th (2016)
Rhodes (2006-07-16) 8] 0 0 00 0 21st (2006)
Roanoke (1980-81-83-85-86) 5 0 0 00 0 20th (1985)
Rochester (NY) (1974-76-77-79-80-81-82-83-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-2010-11-12) 21 1 1 21 0 1st (1991)
Rochester Inst. (1976-77-80-82-83-85-86-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-2006-09) 18 0 0 12 1 3rd (1985)
Rose-Hulman (1974-2014) 2 0 0 00 0 18th (1974)
Rowan (1974-75-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-91-92-93) 18 0 0o 11 0 3rd (1982)
Saint John’s (MN) (1973-74-76-77-81-82-83-84-85-87-88-89-91-92-95-96-97-98-99-2000-05- 24 0 0 02 3 4th (1984-98)
06-07-08)
Scranton (1975) 1 0 0 00 0 35th (1975)
Sewanee (1974-75-79-81) 4 0 0 00 0 21st (1981)
Simpson (1986) 1 0 0 00 0 9th (1986)
Slippery Rock (1976-77-78) B 0 0 00 0 19th (1976)
St. Joseph’s (ME) (1983-84-85-86-87-88) 6 0 0 00 0 7th (1988)
St. Lawrence (1978-84-85-86-87-89-94-97-99-2000-02-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16) 20 0 0o 11 0 3rd (2010)
St. Olaf (1973-74-76-77-78-79-2002-04-08-09-11-12-13-14-15-16) 16 1 1 01 1 1st (2013)
St. Thomas (MN) (1975-76-78-79-80-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-97-98-99-2000- 25 2 0 22 4 1st (1984-86)
01-02-09-14)
Stony Brook (1975) 1 0 0 00 0 28th (1975)
SUNY Cortland (1986-87-88-91-93-97-98-99-2006-07-08-09-11-12-13-14) 16 1 0o 11 1 1st (2008)
SUNY Geneseo (2003-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16) 14 0 1 11 0 2nd (2016)
SUNY Oneonta (2016) 1 0 0 00 0 22nd (2016)
Susquehanna (1984) 1 0 0 00 0 21st (1984)
TCNJ (1997-98-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-16) 1 0 0 00 0 8th (2001-06)
Thiel (1976-77) 2 0 0 00 0 39th (1976)
Trine (1975-76-77) 3 0 0 00 0 10th (1977)
Trinity (CT) (2000-06-07-08) 4 0 0 00 0 7th (2008)
Trinity (TX) (2012) 1 0 0 0O 0 32nd (2012)
Tufts (1996-98-99-2000-01-03-04-05-07-11-12-13-14-15) 14 0 0 00 1 5th (2005)
UC San Diego (1984-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98) 1 0 0 00 0 8th (1992)
History 8



Team (Years Participated)

UMass Boston (1974-75-77-78-79-1987)

UMass Dartmouth (1975-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-84-85-89-90)

UMass Lowell (1973-76)

Ursinus (1980-81)

Wabash (1973-74-77-91-92-93-94-95-96-98-2010-11-12-13-14-15)

Wartburg (1988-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-15-16)

Wash. & Lee (1975-95-16)

Washington-St. Louis (1974-76-97-2006-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16)

Wesleyan (CT) (2005-06-15)

Westfield St. (1975-77-87)

Westminster (MO) (1974-77)

Wheaton (IL) (1973-74-76-84-85-2005-11-12)

Whittier (2016)

Whitworth (2008-10)

Widener (2014)

Willamette (2001-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-15)

Williams (1975-77-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-
16)

Wis.-Eau Claire (1998-99-2009-12-13-14-15-16)

Wis.-La Crosse (1982-83-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-
06-07-08-09-11-12-13-14-15-16)

Wis.-Oshkosh (1985-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-98-2000-01-02-03-05-06-08-10-11-13-
15)

Wis.-Platteville (2000-01-04-06-07-09-10-15)

Wis.-River Falls (1977)

Wis.-Stevens Point (1982-83-86-87-88-90-91-92-93-94-96-97-98-99-2001-02-03-04-07-08-10)

Wis.-Stout (1981-2014)

Wis.-Whitewater (1994-95-97-99-2000-03)

Wooster (1973)

York (PA) (1976)

Yrs.
6

12

2

2

16
12
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1st 2nd 3rd
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
2 2 2
1 0 1
3 3 6
4 0 &
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 1 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

4th 5th
0 0
1 1
0 0
0 0
1 0
0 1
0 0
3 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 2
1 3
0 0
3 6
1 1
1 0
0 0
3 3
0 0
0 1
0 0
0 0

Best Finish (Year[s])
8th (1978)
4th (1980)
8th (1976)

16th (1980)
3rd (1995)
5th (2003)

21st (1995)
3rd (2011)

11th (2015)

19th (1987)

21st (1974)
4th (1985)

23rd (2016)

28th (2010)

20th (2014)

5th (2002-04)
1st (1994-95)

1st (2015)
1st (1996-2001-05)

1st (1988-89-90-2002)

4th (2010)
23rd (1977)
2nd (2003)
10th (1981)

5th (1999)
16th (1973)
35th (1976)

History



ALL-TIME TEAM RESULTS

1973
1. Ashland, 66

2. (Tie) Albany (NY) and North Central (IL),

172

Hamline, 200

Saint John’s (MN), 217
Augustana (IL), 226
Millersville, 230
Luther, 238

9. Mount Union, 242
10. St. Olaf, 251

11. Carleton, 256

12. Case, 311

13. Baldwin Wallace, 357
14. Oswego St., 380
15. Hope, 428

16. Wooster, 438

17. Neb. Wesleyan, 439
18. Wabash, 498

19. Grove City, 506

20. Fredonia, 526

21. Wheaton (IL), 531
22. Kalamazoo, 580
23. UMass Lowell, 592
24. Macalester, 607
25. North Park, 645

26. Alma, 659

27. DePauw, 668

28. Allegheny, 679

29. Central (IA), 817
30. Adrian, 819

31. Chicago, 833

32. Grinnell, 868

33. Olivet, 1,035.

1974

. Mount Union, 105
Occidental, 148

North Central (IL), 174
Brandeis, 184
Augustana (IL), 207
Carleton, 280
Hamline, 293

Luther, 295

Neb. Wesleyan, 318
Rochester (NY), 371
Saint John’s (MN), 376
St. Olaf, 400

Aquinas, 406
Plymouth St., 422
Case, 452

Plattsburgh St., 455
Rowan, 494
Rose-Hulman, 496
Albany (NY), 497
Keene St., 518
Westminster (MO), 536
Hope, 537
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23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.

UMass Boston, 543
Chicago, 575

Wabash, 594

North Park, 639

Wheaton (IL), 658
Otterbein, 705

Marist, 728

Muskingum, 756

(Tie) DePauw and Oberlin, 826
John Carroll, 938

Olivet, 939
Washington-St. Louis, 949
Allegheny, 951
Kalamazoo, 956
Sewanee, 1,035

Alma, 1,093

Central (IA), 1,105
Concordia Chicago, 1,185.

1975
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North Central (IL), 91
Occidental, 111
Brandeis, 151
Carleton, 200
UMass Dartmouth, 214
Keene St., 236
Millersville, 278
Mount Union, 285
Rowan, 288

St. Thomas (MN), 296
UMass Boston, 316
Bates, 323

Case, 334

Hope, 339

Hamline, 413

Luther, 441
Augustana (IL), 458
MIT, 464

Williams, 501
Plattsburgh St., 524
Gettysburg, 552
Plymouth St., 586
Marist, 611

Eastern Conn. St., 622
Ferris St., 628
Binghamton, 681
John Carroll, 690
Stony Brook, 691
Westfield St., 702
Benedictine (IL), 775
Ohio Northern, 778
Trine, 794
Rensselaer, 844
Wash. & Lee, 992
Scranton, 1,018
Olivet, 1,058
Sewanee, 1,074
Fitchburg St., 1,075
Brooklyn, 1,154.

1976
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40.
41.
42.

North Central (IL), 109
Humboldt St., 132
Brandeis, 192
Carleton, 203

Mount Union, 253
Occidental, 263

Ferris St., 285

UMass Lowell, 292

St. Olaf, 310
Gettysburg, 338

St. Thomas (MN), 346
Rowan, 362

Luther, 367
Augustana (IL), 369
Trine, 402

Rochester (NY), 431
Keene St., 451

UMass Dartmouth, 474
Slippery Rock, 509
Case, 517

Brockport, 553
Hamline, 556
Wheaton (IL), 604
Saint John’s (MN), 608

(Tie) Hope and Neb. Wesleyan, 642

Otterbein, 652

MIT, 665

Marist, 734

Carnegie Mellon, 736
Grove City, 745
Carthage, 801

Ohio Wesleyan, 802
Fredonia, 831

York (PA), 857
Rochester Inst., 1,043

. Allegheny, 1,055

Chicago, 1,092
Thiel, 1,138

Washington-St. Louis, 1,198

Dubuque, 1,251
Emory, 1,360.

1977
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Occidental, 149
Humboldt St., 152
North Central (IL), 200
Mount Union, 207
Brandeis, 238

Bates, 247
American (P.R.), 313
Luther, 341

St. Olaf, 395

Trine, 448

Hamline, 475

UMass Boston, 476
Fredonia, 488

Frank. & Marsh., 495

All-Time Team Results
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15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.

Carleton, 510
Millersville, 524
Wabash, 528
Rochester (NY), 587
Williams, 620

Neb. Wesleyan, 623
Case, 631
Augustana (IL), 653
Wis.-River Falls, 657
Ashland, 658

Johns Hopkins, 660
Albany (NY), 664
Saint John’s (MN), 692
Slippery Rock, 695

(Tie) Principia and Rowan, 722

Hope, 725

John Carroll, 763
Benedictine (IL), 800
Coast Guard, 825
Keene St., 830
Baldwin Wallace, 852
Westminster (MO), 863
Lock Haven, 865
UMass Dartmouth, 897
Calvin, 916

Carthage, 932

Marist, 933

Plymouth St., 938
Carnegie Mellon, 1,013
Dubuque, 1,081
Otterbein, 1,126
Rochester Inst., 1,220
Westfield St., 1,267
Allegheny, 1,305
Chicago, 1,434

Thiel, 1,582

Lincoln (PA), 1,661.

1978
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North Central (IL), 60
Luther, 151

St. Thomas (MN), 152
Humboldt St., 158
St. Olaf, 209

Mount Union, 225
Fredonia, 226
UMass Boston, 258
Plattsburgh St., 291
Brandeis, 326
Baldwin Wallace, 342
Coast Guard, 344
Keene St., 349
Rowan, 388

Hope, 403
Millersville, 426
Gettysburg, 427
Carleton, 435

UMass Dartmouth, 451
Albany (NY), 457
Pomona-Pitzer, 463
Slippery Rock, 490
Haverford, 500
Aquinas, 539

25.
26.
27.
28.

St. Lawrence, 558
East. Mennonite, 584
Bethany (WV), 850
Lynchburg, 913.

1979

PN O RN

NN NDNDDNNMNNDNDNNDN=22 2 2 o a o
©ONOOAEWN_OOONORAWNS O

North Central (IL), 85
Humboldt St., 93
Carleton, 130
Augustana (IL), 151
St. Thomas (MN), 202
Fredonia, 224
Millersville, 236
Brandeis, 267

St. Olaf, 314
Pomona-Pitzer, 319
Calvin, 342

Baldwin Wallace, 346
Luther, 352

Hope, 361

UMass Dartmouth, 384
Haverford, 406
Plattsburgh St., 433
Rowan, 441

UMass Boston, 451
Frostburg St., 495
Coast Guard, 505
Gettysburg, 523
Rochester (NY), 566
Ohio Wesleyan, 587
MIT, 600
Binghamton, 633
Lynchburg, 684

East. Mennonite, 687
Sewanee, 899.

1980
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Carleton, 121
Augustana (IL), 125
Luther, 175

UMass Dartmouth, 183
St. Thomas (MN), 204
Hope, 215

North Central (IL), 219
Calvin, 275

Brandeis, 278
Rochester (NY), 319
Frostburg St., 332
Carnegie Mellon, 336
Rowan, 341

Fitchburg St., 349
Baldwin Wallace, 351
Ursinus, 387

MIT, 406

Fredonia, 410
Haverford, 443
Occidental, 452
Central (IA), 457
Pomona-Pitzer, 474
Keene St., 580
Binghamton, 584
Bethany (WV), 599
Albion, 611

27.
28.
29.

Rochester Inst., 679
Roanoke, 886
Lynchburg, 928.

1981

I N N

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

North Central (IL), 89
Brandeis, 107
Fredonia, 162
Rowan, 170
Carleton, 176
Carnegie Mellon, 207
Keene St., 216
UMass Dartmouth, 217
Saint John's (MN), 226
Wis.-Stout, 228
Hope, 233

Baldwin Wallace, 251
MIT, 270

Albion, 366
Pomona-Pitzer, 370
Frostburg St., 382
Rochester (NY), 384
Augustana (IL), 419
Ursinus, 445
Plattsburgh St., 539
Sewanee, 586
Roanoke, 632.

1982

PN O AN

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

North Central (IL), 51
Brandeis, 89

Rowan, 105

St. Thomas (MN), 115
Saint John’s (MN), 120
Fredonia, 209
Haverford, 227
Frostburg St., 232
Wis.-La Crosse, 236
Mount Union, 257
Baldwin Wallace, 274
Pomona-Pitzer, 289
Rochester (NY), 295
Wis.-Stevens Point, 341
UMass Dartmouth, 354
MIT, 379

Rochester Inst., 421
Carnegie Mellon, 464
Bethany (WV), 524
Occidental, 551
Lynchburg, 565.

1983

230N M ON >

- O

Brandeis, 52

North Central (IL), 89
St. Thomas (MN), 119
Hamline, 147
Wis.-Stevens Point, 153
Saint John’s (MN), 182
Rowan, 189

Frostburg St., 221
Fitchburg St., 266
Baldwin Wallace, 288
St. Joseph’s (ME), 299

All-Time Team Results
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12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

Carnegie Mellon, 301
Wis.-La Crosse, 330
Hope, 335
Rochester (NY), 425
Occidental, 428
Rochester Inst., 426
Albany (NY), 451
Frank. & Marsh., 462
Emory, 509
Roanoke, 528.

1984

PN O AN
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St. Thomas (MN), 76
North Central (IL), 89
Brandeis, 145

Saint John’s (MN), 148
Luther, 151

Wheaton (IL), 190
Mount Union, 211
Rowan, 236
Augustana (IL), 244
St. Lawrence, 297
UMass Dartmouth, 334
UC San Diego, 346
MIT, 350

St. Joseph’s (ME), 372
Frostburg St., 377
Albany (NY), 378
Otterbein, 383
Fredonia, 436

Emory, 452

Chris. Newport, 493
Susquehanna, 538.

1985

©® NN~

NN A a4 4 a2 a2 2 2 a4 ©
SO 0N Oh WSO

Luther, 98

North Central (IL), 150
Rochester Inst., 151
Wheaton (IL), 158

St. Thomas (MN), 169
St. Lawrence, 198
Wis.-Oshkosh, 219
MIT, 246

Saint John’s (MN), 264
Occidental, 272

(Tie) Ithaca and UMass Dartmouth, 273

Brandeis, 281

Rowan, 296

Mount Union, 314
Frostburg St., 332
Emory, 389

Case, 403

St. Joseph’s (ME), 429
Roanoke, 476
Haverford, 562.

1986

S o

St. Thomas (MN), 51
Wis.-La Crosse, 72
North Central (IL), 102
St. Lawrence, 140
Rochester Inst., 161
Wis.-Stevens Point, 218

7.
8.
9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

Case, 265
Augustana (IL), 283
Simpson, 299

St. Joseph’s (ME), 305
Brandeis, 308
Emory, 318

Luther, 342

MIT, 347

Rowan, 348
Otterbein, 354
SUNY Cortland, 376
Carnegie Mellon, 412
Haverford, 428
Occidental, 454
Roanoke, 504.

1987

O N OR LN

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

North Central (IL), 67
Wis.-La Crosse, 78
Wis.-Oshkosh, 187
Wis.-Stevens Point, 203
Luther, 212

SUNY Cortland, 220
St. Thomas (MN), 236
St. Joseph’s (ME), 246
Carnegie Mellon, 259
Rochester (NY), 266
Saint John’s (MN), 276
St. Lawrence, 295
Calvin, 315

Otterbein, 328
Haverford, 349
American (P.R.), 356
UMass Boston, 392
Rowan, 414

Westfield St., 421
Emory, 464

Notre Dame de Namur, 507.

1988

©NO O R LN

NN = . 4 2 a2 v a3 ©
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Wis.-Oshkosh, 66
North Central (IL), 75
Rochester (NY), 130
Brandeis, 186

Wis.-La Crosse, 207
Calvin, 234

St. Joseph’s (ME), 236
Saint John’s (MN), 255
St. Thomas (MN), 260
SUNY Cortland, 262
Rochester Inst., 329
Occidental, 333
Luther, 366

Wartburg, 367
Wis.-Stevens Point, 379
Carnegie Mellon, 382
American (P.R.), 394
Rowan, 403
Augustana (IL), 411
Otterbein, 436

Ithaca, 489.

1989

PN oA LN~

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

Wis.-Oshkosh, 55
North Central (IL), 118
Calvin, 153

St. Thomas (MN), 174
Wis.-La Crosse, 195
Brandeis, 196
Rochester (NY), 222
Saint John’s (MN), 263
Rochester Inst., 292
Haverford, 298
Augustana (IL), 301
UC San Diego, 314
Luther, 329
Claremont-M-S, 340
Mount Union, 343
UMass Dartmouth, 346
Ithaca, 348

Neb. Wesleyan, 370
St. Lawrence, 383
Coast Guard, 429
American (P.R.), 544.

1990

I N

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

Wis.-Oshkosh, 87
North Central (IL), 100
Wis.-La Crosse, 109
Rochester (NY), 129
Occidental, 137

St. Thomas (MN), 178
Rochester Inst., 200
Haverford, 257

Calvin, 271
Wis.-Stevens Point, 289
Augustana (IL), 295
Ithaca, 300

Frostburg St., 358
Gust. Adolphus, 375
Colorado Col., 394
Grinnell, 418

UMass Dartmouth, 427
Mary Washington, 435
Brandeis, 455

UC San Diego, 456
Hope, 497.

1991

= 2O 000U WN -

N
N oA~

Rochester (NY), 139

North Central (IL), 147

Wis.-Oshkosh, 150

Wis.-Stevens Point, 161

Wis.-La Crosse, 167

(Tie) Albany (NY) and SUNY Cortland, 240
Occidental, 251

Rochester Inst., 254

St. Thomas (MN), 268

(Tie) Augustana (IL) and UC San Diego,
276

Lynchburg, 278
Grinnell, 290
Calvin, 333
Wabash, 341
Frostburg St., 388

All-Time Team Results
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18.
19.
20.
21.

Haverford, 399

Saint John’s (MN), 407
Brandeis, 428

Rowan, 451.

1992

PN AN
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14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

North Central (IL), 107
Rochester (NY), 114
Albany (NY), 178
Wis.-La Crosse, 187
Augustana (IL), 194
Wabash, 195
Wis.-Oshkosh, 237
UC San Diego, 248
Wis.-Stevens Point, 266
Fredonia, 281

Rowan, 283

(Tie) Rochester Inst. and Saint John’s
(MN), 304

Occidental, 305
Ithaca, 328
Lynchburg, 335
Carleton, 355

St. Thomas (MN), 390
Brandeis, 434
Redlands, 525

Emory, 579.

1993

® NN =

9.

10.

1.

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

North Central (IL), 32

Wis.-La Crosse, 123

Albany (NY), 124

(Tie) Rochester Inst. and Williams, 187
Calvin, 192

Rochester (NY), 195
Wis.-Stevens Point, 261
Augustana (IL), 280

Haverford, 281

(Tie) Carleton and Wabash, 292
Wis.-Oshkosh, 303

UC San Diego, 322

Lynchburg, 347

St. Thomas (MN), 361
Claremont-M-S, 431

SUNY Cortland, 439

Rowan, 452

Binghamton, 476
Pomona-Pitzer, 499.

1994

® NN =

Williams, 98

North Central (IL), 110
Rochester (NY), 136
Wabash, 158

Wis.-La Crosse, 161
Calvin, 173
Rochester Inst., 213
Otterbein, 225
Carleton, 231

(Tie) Haverford and MIT, 298
UC San Diego, 301
Wis.-Oshkosh, 306
Neb. Wesleyan, 348

15. St. Lawrence, 396
16. Plattsburgh St., 423

17. Wis.-Stevens Point, 446

18. Wis.-Whitewater, 486
19. Occidental, 505
20. Gettysburg, 515
21. Chris. Newport, 517.

1995

1. Williams, 83

2. North Central (IL), 91
3.  Wabash, 104

4. Rochester Inst., 184
5. Wis.-La Crosse, 186
6. Rochester (NY), 202
7. Calvin, 223

8.  Wis.-Whitewater, 236

9. Saint John’s (MN), 284
10. UC San Diego, 296
11. Haverford, 297

12. Wis.-Oshkosh, 306
13. Plattsburgh St., 317
14. Brandeis, 321

15. Carleton, 324

16. Mount Union, 342
17. Otterbein, 369

18. Bowdoin, 385

19. Frank. & Marsh., 446
20. Occidental, 462

21. Wash. & Lee, 624.

1996

1.  Wis.-La Crosse, 86

2. North Central (IL), 94
3. Wis.-Stevens Point, 99
4.  Wis.-Oshkosh, 129

5.  Williams, 147

6. Calvin, 200

7.  Tufts, 211

8.

Rochester (NY), 235
9. Haverford, 253

10. Augustana (IL), 255
11. Saint John’s (MN), 259
12.  Mount Union, 304
13. Rochester Inst., 319
14. Carleton, 338

15. Wabash, 347

16. Carnegie Mellon, 398
17. Rensselaer, 467

18. lthaca, 468

19. Colorado Col., 485
20. Frostburg St., 531
21. UC San Diego, 549.

1997

. North Central (IL), 94
Mount Union, 96
Wis.-La Crosse, 131
Brandeis, 141
Wis.-Stevens Point, 183
Calvin, 237

Saint John’s (MN), 239
St. Thomas (MN), 254

PN O RN

9. Haverford, 273

10. Keene St.,, 285

11.  Williams, 287

12. TCNJ, 310

13.  Wis.-Whitewater, 316
14. Neb. Wesleyan, 317
15. Heidelberg, 319

16. UC San Diego, 337
17. St. Lawrence, 372

18. Washington-St. Louis, 403

19. Plattsburgh St., 468
20. Frostburg St., 487
21. SUNY Cortland, 547.

1998

. North Central (IL), 106
Calvin, 122

Williams, 135

Saint John’s (MN), 143
Wis.-Stevens Point, 161
Wis.-La Crosse, 221
Keene St., 252
Brandeis, 256

9.  Neb. Wesleyan, 268
10. SUNY Cortland, 272
11.  Wis.-Eau Claire, 285
12. St. Thomas (MN), 299
13. Tufts, 301

14. Carnegie Mellon, 346
15. Wis.-Oshkosh, 355
16. TCNJ, 359

17. Wabash, 362

18. Haverford, 371

19. Heidelberg, 436

20. Frostburg St., 495

21. UC San Diego, 497.

1999

. North Central (L), 84
Keene St., 100
Wis.-La Crosse, 101
Calvin, 164
Wis.-Whitewater, 192
Wis.-Stevens Point, 225
Saint John's (MN), 255
Neb. Wesleyan, 259
Tufts, 276

Bates, 281

Williams, 284

St. Thomas (MN), 320
Wis.-Eau Claire, 347
MIT, 356

Wartburg, 372

St. Lawrence, 393
Heidelberg, 399
Plattsburgh St., 400
Haverford, 401

SUNY Cortland, 447
Puget Sound, 451

. Anderson (IN), 482
Emory, 625
Elizabethtown, 671.

I
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2000
1. Calvin, 65
2. Keene St., 87
3. Wis.-Oshkosh, 138
4. North Central (IL), 143
5. Williams, 173
6. Wis.-Whitewater, 183
7. Wis.-La Crosse, 203
8.  Neb. Wesleyan, 230

N MNMNMNRN—S & &4 3 2 3 A 4 A ©
PON_LOO0OONORAWON SO

Haverford, 236
Wis.-Platteville, 323
Tufts, 332
Claremont-M-S, 363
Kenyon, 377

Trinity (CT), 391

St. Thomas (MN), 406
Saint John’s (MN), 409
Coast Guard, 412
Ithaca, 432

TCNJ, 441

Wartburg, 445

St. Lawrence, 476
Hamline, 485
Anderson (IN), 524
Emory, 635.

2001
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Wis.-La Crosse, 80
Calvin, 140

Neb. Wesleyan, 193
North Central (IL), 210
St. Thomas (MN), 249
Wis.-Oshkosh, 252
Willamette, 270
TCNJ, 271

Ithaca, 294

Wartburg, 308
Bowdoin, 313
Haverford, 316
Claremont-M-S, 324
Elizabethtown, 332
Keene St.,, 344
Williams, 346

Mount Union, 364
Wis.-Stevens Point, 365
Wis.-Platteville, 374
MIT, 380

Hamline, 404

Emory, 446

Tufts, 518

DePauw, 587.

2002

©ooNOOA~®WN =

Wis.-Oshkosh, 66
Calvin, 122

North Central (IL), 146
Neb. Wesleyan, 178
Willamette, 190
Wis.-La Crosse, 231
Williams, 256
Bowdoin, 267

TCNJ, 289

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

Wartburg, 302
Wis.-Stevens Point, 336
Keene St., 341
Claremont-M-S, 351
Mount Union, 355
Elizabethtown, 383
St. Lawrence, 397
Ithaca, 399

St. Thomas (MN), 417
Haverford, 420
Connecticut Col., 453
St. Olaf, 462

Puget Sound, 485
Emory, 487
Allegheny, 514.

2003
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Calvin, 48
Wis.-Stevens Point, 128
North Central (IL), 155
Wis.-La Crosse, 163
Wartburg, 210
Williams, 220

SUNY Geneseo, 259
Keene St., 279
Wis.-Oshkosh, 286
Neb. Wesleyan, 295
Tufts, 298

(Tie) TCNJ and Willamette, 318
Haverford, 328

Loras, 361

Emory, 371
Wis.-Whitewater, 389
Albion, 393

Carnegie Mellon, 409
Case, 432

NYU, 478

Puget Sound, 522
Colorado Col., 555
Ambherst, 575.

2004

220N RN~
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Calvin, 107

North Central (IL), 137
Wis.-La Crosse, 148
Haverford, 196
Willamette, 209

Tufts, 223

St. Olaf, 267
Carleton, 285
Williams, 290

SUNY Geneseo, 292

(Tie) Neb. Wesleyan and Wis.-Stevens
Point, 309

DePauw, 313
Wartburg, 331
Elizabethtown, 341
Chicago, 367
Wis.-Platteville, 374
TCNJ, 414

Bates, 416

Keene St., 427
Emory, 490

22.
23.
24.

Pomona-Pitzer, 496
NYU, 518
Centre, 667.

2005
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22.
23.
24.

Wis.-La Crosse, 94
Calvin, 117

Haverford, 118

Neb. Wesleyan, 132
Tufts, 216

Wartburg, 247
Hamline, 254
Carnegie Mellon, 303
Chicago, 304

TCNJ, 311
Wis.-Oshkosh, 322
North Central (IL), 329
Wheaton (IL), 342
Wesleyan (CT), 346
Saint John's (MN), 366
Willamette, 394
Anderson (IN), 407
Mount Union, 410
Carleton, 439

(Tie) SUNY Geneseo and Pomona-Pitzer,
440

Centre, 462
Keene St., 520
Allegheny, 525.

2006

PN O AN
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Calvin, 37

NYU, 92

Allegheny, 212
SUNY Cortland, 213
Saint John's (MN), 234
Luther, 243

Williams, 278

TCNJ, 301
Wis.-Oshkosh, 310
Haverford, 314
Wis.-La Crosse, 319
Carnegie Mellon, 329
North Central (IL), 351
SUNY Geneseo, 356
Wesleyan (CT), 415
Claremont-M-S, 462
Bowdoin, 470
Hamline, 471
Rochester Inst., 483
Heidelberg, 485
Rhodes, 517

Neb. Wesleyan, 521
Wartburg, 531

Mount Union, 581
Washington-St. Louis, 585
Wis.-Platteville, 614
Willamette, 654
Centre, 729
Muhlenberg, 761
Occidental, 767
Trinity (CT), 786
Ohio Northern, 787.
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2007
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NYU, 128

Haverford, 150

SUNY Cortland, 158
Calvin, 214

Wis.-La Crosse, 221
Wis.-Stevens Point, 326
Allegheny, 336

Luther, 357

Carnegie Mellon, 372
Williams, 399
Wis.-Platteville, 402
Ambherst, 403

Saint John’s (MN), 416
Neb. Wesleyan, 417
Augustana (IL), 423
North Central (IL), 434
Ohio Northern, 448

(Tie) Occidental and Willamette, 451

Bowdoin, 455
Colorado Col., 457
SUNY Geneseo, 471
Carleton, 509
Dickinson, 534
Wartburg, 537
Tufts, 538
Heidelberg, 555
TCNJ, 577

Trinity (CT), 582
Rhodes, 675
Anderson (IN), 695
Emory, 770.

2008
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SUNY Cortland, 80
North Central (IL), 115
Williams, 129
Wis.-Stevens Point, 201
Calvin, 239

Wis.-La Crosse, 245
Trinity (CT), 278
SUNY Geneseo, 306
Wis.-Oshkosh, 309
Allegheny, 328

Ohio Northern, 384
NYU, 392

Carnegie Mellon, 394
Dickinson, 397

St. Olaf, 424
Haverford, 437

St. Lawrence, 439
Emory, 464
Heidelberg, 482
Brandeis, 512
Augustana (IL), 529
Saint John’s (MN), 533
Neb. Wesleyan, 540
Ambherst, 546

Mount Union, 548
Grinnell, 577
Willamette, 602
Plattsburgh St., 609

29.
30.
31.
32.

Case, 688
Claremont-M-S, 733
Whitworth, 745
Centre, 766.

2009

PN O RN

NN NDNDDNNMNNDNDNNDN=22 2 2 o a o
©ONOOAEWN_OOONORAWNS O

30.
31.
32.

North Central (IL), 50
Williams, 181
Allegheny, 195

NYU, 224

SUNY Cortland, 232
SUNY Geneseo, 271
Washington-St. Louis, 285
Haverford, 333
Wis.-Platteville, 345
Wis.-La Crosse, 373
St. Lawrence, 375
Carnegie Mellon, 379
Calvin, 385

Emory, 402
Claremont-M-S, 425
Wis.-Eau Claire, 439
Ambherst, 454
Heidelberg, 462

St. Thomas (MN), 466
Willamette, 476

St. Olaf, 477
Dickinson, 485
Hamline, 496
Brandeis, 536
Colorado Col., 557
Manchester, 570
Neb. Wesleyan, 609
Elizabethtown, 631
Keene St., 644
Lynchburg, 679
Rochester Inst., 685
Mount Union, 813.

2010
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Haverford, 87

North Central (IL), 104
St. Lawrence, 137
Wis.-Platteville, 198
Dickinson, 204
Wis.-Stevens Point, 226
SUNY Geneseo, 233
Calvin, 277
Washington-St. Louis, 297
NYU, 314
Wis.-Oshkosh, 337
MIT, 347

Wabash, 354
Elizabethtown, 390
Allegheny, 395
Brandeis, 421
Rochester (NY), 482
Williams, 500
Claremont-M-S, 501
Carnegie Mellon, 505
Middlebury, 520
Hamline, 532
Willamette, 564

24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

Neb. Wesleyan, 579
Grinnell, 600

Luther, 627

Ohio Wesleyan, 688
Whitworth, 706
Lynchburg, 726
Colorado Col., 757
Albion, 849

Centre, 855.

2011
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30.
31.
32.

North Central (IL), 110
Haverford, 172
Washington-St. Louis, 206
SUNY Geneseo, 235
Wis.-Oshkosh, 277
Williams, 278

Bates, 294

St. Lawrence, 304
Tufts, 329
Dickinson, 341
Calvin, 352
Wheaton (IL), 357
Middlebury, 372
Wis.-La Crosse, 380
Bowdoin, 401
Wabash, 419
Hamline, 422
Elizabethtown, 439
NYU, 441

SUNY Cortland, 459
Neb. Wesleyan, 491
Rochester (NY), 504
St. Olaf, 505
Allegheny, 512
Loras, 538

Johns Hopkins, 584
Occidental, 600
Colorado Col., 654
Claremont-M-S, 707
Manchester, 746
Centre, 786
Lynchburg, 871.

2012

© NSO DN=~

1.
12.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

North Central (IL), 167

(Tie) Calvin and Haverford, 188

Wis.-La Crosse, 190
Washington-St. Louis, 226
Bates, 259

Tufts, 265

Middlebury, 287

Wheaton (IL), 314
Wis.-Eau Claire, 324
Claremont-M-S, 328

(Tie) Central (IA) and Williams, 356

St. Olaf, 370
Allegheny, 373
Bowdoin, 390
Carnegie Mellon, 418
SUNY Geneseo, 440
Dickinson, 455
Johns Hopkins, 476

All-Time Team Results
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21. Rochester (NY), 517
22. NYU, 539

23. SUNY Cortland, 546
24. Luther, 584

25. Pomona-Pitzer, 590
26. Lynchburg, 617

27. St. Lawrence, 697
28. Wabash, 711

29. Manchester, 731

30. Case, 735

31. La Verne, 768

32. Trinity (TX), 829.

2013

. St. Olaf, 84

North Central (IL), 86
Wis.-La Crosse, 155
Washington-St. Louis, 167
Williams, 218
Central (IA), 240
Middlebury, 297
Dickinson, 298
Wis.-Eau Claire, 305
Haverford, 351
Johns Hopkins, 355
Wis.-Oshkosh, 357
SUNY Cortland, 401
Luther, 413

SUNY Geneseo, 430
Carleton, 442

Tufts, 446

Allegheny, 507
Claremont-M-S, 519
NYU, 521

Wabash, 526

Colby, 529
Pomona-Pitzer, 533
(Tie) MIT and Bates, 541
Loras, 543

Calvin, 589

Chicago, 625

St. Lawrence, 655
Manchester, 721
Bridgewater (VA), 778
Emory, 844.

2014
1. North Central (IL), 130
2. St Olaf, 143

PN O AN
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Wis.-La Crosse, 188
Washington-St. Louis, 192
Colby, 192, 6. Williams, 214
Wis.-Eau Claire, 222
MIT, 236

9.  Amherst, 263

10. St. Lawrence, 313

11. Central (IA), 318

12. Dickinson, 354

13.  Middlebury, 416

14. Haverford, 426

15. Claremont-M-S, 427
16. Wabash, 427

17. Pomona-Pitzer, 456
18. Carleton, 472

19. SUNY Cortland, 489
20. Widener, 518

21. Calvin, 522

22. Tufts, 536

23. Wis.-Stout, 537

24. Carnegie Mellon, 574
25. Loras, 594

26. Johns Hopkins, 633
27. SUNY Geneseo, 641
28. Mount Union, 647

29. Emory, 650

30. Rose-Hulman, 683
31. St. Thomas (MI), 722
32. Bridgewater (VA), 737.

2015

. Wis.-Eau Claire, 135
Williams, 144

SUNY Geneseo, 209
St. Olaf, 211

North Central (IL.), 254
Pomona-Pitzer, 276
Claremont-M-S, 290
Wabash, 292

Wis.-La Crosse, 300
Ambherst, 303
Wesleyan (CT), 331
Haverford, 338
Wis.-Oshkosh, 345
Loras, 399

St. Lawrence, 403
Washington-St. Louis, 420
Tufts, 433

Carnegie Mellon, 439
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19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

MIT, 461
Augustana (IL.), 461
Hamilton, 489
Elizabethtown, 526
Calvin, 532
Middlebury, 545
Central, 556
Allegheny, 561
Wis.-Platteville, 599
Williamette, 672
Emory, 761
Wartburg, 767
Chicago, 767

Chris. Newport, 845

2016

I
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North Central (IL), 135
SUNY Geneseo, 144
Wis.-Eau Claire, 209
Washington U., 211
Claremont-M-S, 254
Wis.-La Crosse, 276
MIT, 290

Johns Hopkins, 292
Williams, 300

Loras, 303

Chris. Newport, 331
Amherst, 338

RPI, 345

Ohio Northern, 399
St. Olaf, 403
Allegheny, 420
Pomona-Pitzer, 433
Haverford, 439
Calvin, 461
Carnegie Mellon, 461
Wartburg, 489
Oneonta, 526
Whittier, 532

Emory, 545

St. Lawrence, 556
Middlebury, 561
Wash. & Lee, 599
Mount Union, 672
Rhodes, 761

TCNJ, 767
Occidental, 767
NYU, 845

All-Time Team Results
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